	C	COMPL	AINT	- SUN	MONS	3		
COMPL	LAINT NUMBER			TL	IE STAT	ΈΩΕλ	VEW JERS	CEV
1712 S	2021	00032	7	111	IL SIAI.		VEW JEKE)L1
						VS.		
COURT CODE PREFIX SALEM CITY MUNI	YEAR	SEQUENCE N		DE00				
129 WEST BROADW		1	ADD	RESS				
SALEM	NJ (08079-000	00		_			
856-935-1734 _{COU}	INTY OF: SALEM	M						
# of CHARGES CO-DEFT	S POLICE CASE I340202			ENDANT INFO	ORMATION COLOR: BRO	WN	DOB:	
COMPLAINANT _M	D CRESCI			/ER'S LIC. #.	OLOR. DRO	****	DOB.	DL STATE:
NIABAT:	Y STATE POLICE	3		IAL SECURIT EPHONE #:	Y #:		SBI #:	
				SCAN PCN#:		()		
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 10/08/2021 in SALEM CITY , SALEM County, NJ di WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, DID KNOWINGLY POSSESS A CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE TO WIT HEROIN. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S. 2C:35-10A(1). A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, DID KNOWINGLY POSSESS A CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE TO WIT HEROIN WITH THE INTENT OF DISTRIBUTING HEROIN. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S 2C:35-5B(3). A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, DID HAVE A BLACK CR DIGITAL SCALE, MODEL NUMBER JDS-J100B. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S. 2C:36-2. A DISORDERLY PERSONS OFFENSE. in violation of: Original Charge 1, 2C:35-10A(1) 2, 2C:35-5B(3) 3, 2C:36-2A								County, NJ did: ED N. THIS E, MODEL LY
onginal onargo	1) 20100 -	(=/		2) = 500	02 (0)		5) 1000	
Amended Charge								
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment. Signed:								·
The complaining witness		ment officer a	nd a judic	ial probable	cause deter	mination is	not required p	rior to the
issuance of this Complai	nt-Summons.							
SUMMONS	IONED 4		perior Court	: 4l-		CALEM		
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMM	• •	belore the	ponor court	in th	e county of:	SALEM		
at the following address: S	ALEM COUNTY CO	URT						
92 MARKET STREET						SALEM		NJ 08079-0000
If you fail to appear on the o	date and at the time	e stated below	, a warrant					
Date of Arrest: 10/08/	'2021 Appeara	nce Date: 1	0/21/20	21 Time	9:00AM	Phone:	856-878-	5050
Signature of Person Issuing Summor	ne.	м		D CRESC	т		Date:	10/08/2021
orginature of reison issuing Summol	iə	М		D CKESC			Date.	
□ Domestic Violence				ted Traffic ther Comp		□ Ser	ious Persona Involv	l Injury/ Death /ed
Special conditions of re								
□ No phone, mail or o		contact w/vio	tim			OF	RIGINAL	
No possession fireOther (specify):	arms/weapons							
- Other (Specify).					Page 1	of 7		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

S-2021-000327-1712 10/08/2021 08:33:23 AM Pg 2 of 7 Trans ID: MCS20211123341

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS (Court Action)										
COMI	PLAINT NUMBER			СТ	ATE \/					
1712 S COURT CODE PREFIX	2021 YEAR	0003 SEQUENCE		SI	ATE V.	J	AMES E	BOOKER		
FTA Bail Information	Date Bail Set:		Amoun	t Bail S	Set: \$	_ by:		☐ Bail	Recog. Attached	d
	nmitted Committe efault w/o Bail		mitted.					Date Refe County Pr	rred to osecutor:	
Date of First 10/21	1/2021	Advised of		hv				1	t Desires Couns	sel:
Appearance.			ruginto	~,		Defense	Coupool Inf	☐ Yes	□ No	
Name:	Prosecuting Attorney Information Defense Counsel Information Name:									
State County Mu	nicipal	Other		None		Public Def	Assigned	Waive	ed O	ther
Original Charge	1) 2C:35	-10A(1)		2	²⁾ 2C:35-5	B(3)		3) 2C:3	6-2A	
Amended Charge										
Waiver Indt/Jury										
Plea/Date of Plea	Plea:	Date:		F	Plea:	Date:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudication (* see code)	Finding Code:	Date:		F	inding Code:	Date:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term		Jail time credit	Susp. In	пр		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation Term			Susp. In	np			Susp. Imp			Susp. Imp
Cond. Discharge Term										
Community Service										
D/L Suspension Term										
Fines/Costs	Fines:	Costs:			Fines:	Costs:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SNSF	VCCB:	SNSF:		١	/CCB:	SNSF:		VCCB:	SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab Fee	DEDR:	LAB:			DEDR:	LAB:		DEDR:	LAB:	
CD Fee/Drug Ed Fnd	CD:	DAEF:		(CD:	DAEF:		CD:	DAEF:	
DV Surch/Other Fees	DV:	Other:			OV:	Other:		DV:	Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:										
* Finding Codes 1 - Guitty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed - Related Traffic Tickets and Complaints: * Finding Codes 1 - Guitty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed - Rule 6 - Dismissed - Rule 6 - Dismissed - Prosecution 7 - Dismissed - Prosecution 9 - Dismissed - Prosecution Discretion M - Dismissed - Prosecution Discretion M - Dismissed - Prosecution P - Dismissed - Prosecution P - Dismissed - Prosecution N - Dismissed - Prosecution										
								GINAL - Cou		
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE			DATE			Page	2 of 7		NJ/CDR1 1/	1/2017

	CON	IPLAINT	- SUM	MON	S (DEF	ENDA	NT'S	COPY)	
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER			TH	IE STAT	EOEN	NEW JERSEY	r
1712	S	2021	00032	7	111	L DIMI	VS.	L' OLKOLI	
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE I			JAM	VD. ESEB	OOKER	
		CIPAL COURT	ľ	ADE	RESS	OAI.		OOREK	
129 WEST SALEM	BROADWA		08079-00	00					
856-935-1	734 c	OUNTY OF: SAL		"					
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	S POLICE CASE	#:		ENDANT INFO			202	
3 COMPLAINANT		1340202	101		∷ MY EYE.C VER'S LIC.#.	OLOR: BRO	NMO	DOB: DI	STATE:
NAME: M		D CRESCI			CIAL SECURIT EPHONE #:	Y #:	()	SBI#:	
					ESCAN PCN #:		()		
By certificatio	n or on oa	th, the complain	ant says that	to the be	st of his/her	knowledge,	informatio	n and belief the na	med
defendant on	or about 1	L0/08/2021 ii	n	SAL	EM CITY			SALEM Coun	ty, NJ did:
		NCE TO WIT						CONTROLLED	
		CRIME OF T				VIOLATI	LON OF	N.U.B.	
20133 1311	(-)			220112					
				-				CONTROLLED	
								ING HEROIN. '	THIS
BEING IN	ATOPA.1.1	ON OF N.J.	S 2C:35-	5B(3).	A CRIME	OF THE	THIRD .	DEGREE.	
WITHIN TH	E JURIS	DICTION OF	THIS CO	URT. D	ID HAVE	A BLACK	CR DIG	ITAL SCALE,	MODEL
								DISORDERLY	
PERSONS O	FFENSE.								
in violation o	of:								
Original Charg		1) 2C:35-1	0A(1)		2) 2C:3	5-5B(3)		3) 2C:36-2A	
		1, 20100 2	(=)		/ 2010	02(0)		/ 20100 211	
Amended Cha	rge								
CERTIFICAT	ION.								
02.000	1011.								
I certify that th	ne foregoing	statements made	by me are tru	e. I am aw	are that if any	of the forego	oing stateme	ents made by me are	willfuly
false, lam subje	ct to punish	ment	V D 6					10/00/	0001
Signed:			M D C	RESCI				_ Date:	2021
			ment officer	and a judio	cial probable	cause deter	mination is	s not required prior	to the
issuance of th	iis Compia	mt-Summons.							
SUMMONS	V CHIMMONI	ED to appear before	the Super	rior Court	in th	o county of:	CALEM		
				nor Court	in ui	e county of:	SALEM		
92 MARKET STRE		ALEM COUNTY CO	URI					N.T.	
		ate and at the time	a stated below	, a warran	may be issu		SALEM rest	NO (08079-0000
Date of Arrest:					-	* 09:00A1		. 056 070 505	^
bute of Airest.	10/08/	2021 Appeara	nce Date:	10/21/2	021	. 09:00A	1 Filone	856-878-505	
Signature of Person I	ssuing Summo	ns:		М	D CRI	SCI		Date: 1	.0/08/2021
□ Domestic	Violence	– Confidential			ated Traffic Other Comp		□ Ser	ious Personal Inju Involved	ıry/ Death
Special condi	tions of re	elease:			Tanor Comp				
☐ No phone	, mail or o	ther personal c	ontact w/vio	ctim		COMPLA	INT - SUMN	MONS (DEFENDANT	'S COPY)
		arms/weapons							
☐ Other (spe	ecity):					Page 3	of 7	NI I/C	DD4 4/4/0047

		RETUR	N OF SE	RVICE IN	FORMATIO	N
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER	I	TH	HE STATE OF N	NEW JERSEY
1712	S	2021	000327		VS.	
COURT COD		YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	ADDRESS :	JAMES E B	OOKER
	T BROADWA			ADDRESS.		
SALEM	-1734 cou	NJ (NTY OF: SALEM	08079-0000 r			
# of CHARGE		S POLICE CASE	#:	DEFENDANT INFO		
3 COMPLAINAI	IT MX	D CRESCI	101	SEX: M EYE (DRIVER'S LIC. #.	COLOR: BROWN	DOB: DL STATE:
NAME:	NEW JERSE	Y STATE POLICE	3	SOCIAL SECURIT TELEPHONE #:	Y#	SBI#:
				LIVESCAN PCN #		
						n and belief the named
		L0/08/2021 i		SALEM CITY	NGLY POSSESS A	SALEM County, NJ did:
				•	VIOLATION OF	
2C:35-1	0A(1). A	CRIME OF T	HE THIRD DE	GREE.		
WITHIN	THE JURIS	SDICTION OF	THIS COURT	'. DID KNOWI	NGLY POSSESS A	CONTROLLED
DANGERO	US SUBSTA	ANCE TO WIT	HEROIN WIT	H THE INTEN	T OF DISTRIBUT	ING HEROIN. THIS
BEING I	N VIOLATI	ON OF N.J.	S 2C:35-5B(3). A CRIME	OF THE THIRD	DEGREE.
WITHIN	THE JURIS	DICTION OF	THIS COURT	, DID HAVE	A BLACK CR DIG	SITAL SCALE, MODEL
			NG IN VIOLA	TION OF N.	T.S. 2C:36-2. A	DISORDERLY
PERSONS	OFFENSE.	•				
in violatio	n of:					
Original Ch		1) 2C:35-1	0A(1)	2) 2C:3	35-5B(3)	3) 2C:36-2A
01 1					0 1:10	
Check √			ertification by P	olice Regarding	J Complaint-Summon	ıs
∀		•			y to the defendant pers	sonally.
			I the complaint-su I place of abode v			
			ne age 14 or over			member over 14 years of age
			the complaint-sur her last known ad		ry	
						nt's last known address
			aint-summons by ve service of proc		У	
	efendant's be		ve service or proc	ess on the	Name and	title of authorized person
I .			fy that I served th	ne complaint-sum	mons	
	the following		rve the complaint	elimmone		
- '	Certify triat I w	vas uriable to se	ive the complaint	-summons.		
Ciercal. M	ם כפשפט	т мям тяр	SEY STATE	POLTCE D	to of Astismi 1	0/08/2021
Signed: M		itle and Department		TOTICE Da	ite of Action:1	0,00,2021
					PETHO	N OF SERVICE
						ORMATION
					Page 4 of 7	NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

Affidavit of Probable Cause	
COMPLAINT NUMBER THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY	,
1712 S 2021 000327 VS.	
COURT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO. JAMES E BOOKER	
SALEM CITY MUNICIPAL COURT ADDRESS 129 WEST BROADWAY	
SALEM NJ 08079-0000	
856-935-1734 COUNTY OF: SALEM # of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #: DEFENDANT INFORMATION	
3 I340202101 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN DOB:	l
COMPLAINANT M D CRESCI DRIVER'S LIC. #. DL NAME: NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE SOCIAL SECURITY #: SBI #:	STATE:
TELEPHONE #: ()	
LIVESCAN PCN #:	
Purpose: This Affidavit/Certification is to more fully describe the facts of the alleged offense so that a judge or authorized judicial officer m probable cause.	ay determine
1. Description of relevant facts and circumstances which support probable that (1) the offense(s) was committed <u>and</u> (2) the defendant is the ocommitted it:	cause ne who
ACCUSED FOUND TO BE IN POSSESSION OF CDS HEROIN AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA AS A RESULT OF EXECUTED SEARCH WARRANT.	AN
Affidavit of Probable Cau	se
Page 5 of 7	1/1/2017

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY VS. JAMES E BOOKER			A	Affidavit o	of Probab	le Cause							
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to		COMPLA	INT NUMBER		T	HE STATE OF	NEW JERSEY	EY					
2. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to	1712	S	2021	000327									
OBSERVATIONS 3. If victim was injured, provide the extent of the injury: Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to			YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	luded but not			ents					
3. If victim was injured, provide the extent of the injury: Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to					idaca, bat not	minica to. your	observations, stateme	71113					
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to	OBSERVATIONS	5											
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to	3. If vi	ctim was	s injured	, provide t	he extent (of the injur	cy:						
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to													
I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to	Certificat	tion:											
			ne forego:	ing statemer	nts made by	me are true	e. I am aware tha	at if					
punishment.			oing state	ements made	by me are	willfully fa	alse, I am subje	ct to					
	punishmen	t.											
Signed: M D CRESCI LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Date: 10/08/2021	Signed: M	D CRES	CI LAW ENF	ORCEMENT (OFFICER	Date:	10/08/2021						
						A ££! -1	it of Duobable Carre						
							rit of Probable Cause	4/4/00 1=					
ATTINAVIT OF Propania (Tallea						Page 6 of 7	it of Frobubio Gause	1/1/2017					

	Pro	eliminar	y Law Er	nforceme	nt Inc	ident	Report	
	COMPLAI	NT NUMBER		TI	IF STA	TE OF N	VEW JER	SFY
1712	S	2021	000327	111	L SIA	VS.	VEW JER	SET
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		JA	Vら. MESEB	OOKER	
SALEM CIT 129 WEST SALEM 856-935-1	BROADWAY	NJ 0	8079-0000	ADDRESS	-			
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE:		DEFENDANT INFO		OWN	DOD:	
COMPLAINANT) NAME:	-	CRESCI STATE POLICE		SEX: M EYE O DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURIT TELEPHONE #: LIVESCAN PCN #:	Y #:	()	DOB: SBI #:	DL STATE:
time of its prepara	ation. It is reco	gnized that addit	ional relevant infor	t (PLEIR) is intended mation will emerge a reports. Note that the	ıs an investi	gation continu	ies. The PLEIR	shall be in addition
			d. Select all <u>apply</u>:<!--ŀ</th--><th>l items that <u></u></th><th>apply:</th><th></th>	l items that <u></u>	apply:			
Certification: I certify that the subject to punish		ements made by	me are true. I am	aware that if any of	the foregoin	ng statements	made by me ar	e willfully false, I am
Signed:		RESCI LAW	V ENFORCEM	ENT OFFICE	R	Date:	10/08/	/2021
					Prelimir	nary Law E	nforcement l	Incident Report
					Page 7	of 7		7/20/2018